

ONLINE PROPOSAL REFERENCE: FP/TN/Pipeline/34620/2018

SEPC/L10/2019 dated 1.7.2019

The District Forest Officer Thoothukudi Division Thoothukudi 628 101

Dear Sir.

Chennai 600 018 Subject:

SEPC Power Private Limited., Chennai - Diversion of 0.17688 ha of Forest Land for Pipeline and Conveyor crossing Korampallam canal at Thoothukudi District – Submission of Compliance Report – Reg

Reference:

- 1. Online Proposal reference: FP/TN/Pipeline/34620/2018
- Stage 1 approval granted by MoEF& CC vide F.No. 4-TNB037 / 2019 – CHN / 0890 dated 28.5.2019
- 3. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HOD) letter dated 24.6.2019
- 4. Your demand notice vide C.No.D/4146/2018 dated 26.6.2019

In continuation of the Stage 1 approval granted by MoEF& CC vide letter dated 28.5.2019 cited under reference (2) above and demand notice dated 26.6.2019 referred under reference (4) above, we are pleased to furnish the particulars of remittances to Tamilnadu CAMPA, Itemwise Compliance Report and an Undertaking for marking demarcation as below;

1) Particulars of Remittance into State CAMPA Fund

We have remitted the payment of Rs.6,86,714/- in the Tamilnadu CAMPA through NEFT/RTGS on 27.6.19 against the challan generated through e-portal https://parivesh.nic.in/ vide UTR Nos.;

SBIN 319178859654 for Rs. 4,99

4,99,970.50

SBIN 319178859959 for Rs.

1,86,743.50

Total Rs.

6,86,714,.00

The above NEFT/RTGS was made to Tamilnadu CAMPA, Account No.150877234620507 of Corporation Bank/ New Delhi – 110 003, IFS Code CORP0000371

A copy of the acknowledgement given by SBI, Teynampet, Chennai-18 endorsing the above UTR numbers is attached as **Annexure-1** for your kind reference.

2) Item wise Compliance Report

Item wise compliance to the conditions laid down in MoEF & CC letter dated 28.5.2019 cited under reference (2) above is attached as **Annexure-2**

3) Undertaking for marking demarcation.

The Undertaking as required for marking demarcation of the proposed forest area to be diverted by erecting 4 feet high cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 meters at our cost is attached along with **Annexure 2**.

In view of our compliance as required, we would now request you sir to kindly consider and take up for grant of final approval.

Thanking you sir

Yours faithfully

For SEPC Power Private Limited

P Sathyakumar Vice President

Encl: a/a



SEPC / SBI-TEY / 2019

June 27, 2019

The Manager State Bank of India Teynampet Chennai – 600 018.

Dear Sir,

Sub: NEFT/RTGS Payment

Ref: Our Current Account No. 32059397422

We request you to Kindly transfer thro RTGS / NEFT a sum of Rs.6,86,714/- Favouring M/s. TAMILNADU CAMPA, as further mentioned below:

Name of the Beneficiary

TAMILNADU CAMPA

Account No.

150877234620507

Name of the Bank

Corporation Bank

Branch

Lodhi Road Complex

Block 11, CGO Complex

New Delhi - 110003

IFSC CODE

CORP0000371

SENDER TO RECEIVER

INFORMATION FIELD

MoEF /SG File No. 4-TNB037/2019-CHN

Amount (in figures)

Rs. 6,86,714/-

Amount (in words)

Rupees Six Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Seven

Hundred and Fourteen only

We are enclosing the cheque nos. 527778 & 779 dated 27.6.2019 for Rs. 5,00,000/- & Rs. 1,86,714/- respectively for the total NEFT/RTGS amount of Rs. 6,86,714/- in favour of yourselves for the above NEFT/RTGS and we request you to kindly debit the above amount together with applicable bank charges for the above transfer from our current account No. 32059397422 being maintained with your Bank.

Thanking you,

UTRNO: SBIN 31917 88 59654 For R. 4 199,970. 6 SBIN 3191788 59959 For Rs. 1,86,743.

Yours faithfully

for SEPC POWER PRIVATE LIMITED

Authorised Signatory





6,86,714

Annexure - 2

COMPLIANCE REPORT OF THE USER AGENCY TO THE CONDITIONS LAID DOWN BY MOEF & CC

Sl.No.	Condition	Compliance
1	Legal status of the diverted forest land shall	User Agency confirms to comply with
1	remain unchanged	the said condition.
2	The demarcation of the proposed Forest	User Agency undertakes to carryout
	area shall be carried out by erecting 4 feet	demarcation of the proposed forest
	high cement concrete pillars duly numbered	area by erecting 4 feet high cement
	at an interval of 20 meters at the cost of	concrete pillars duly numbered at an
	User Agency.	interval of 20 meters at its own cost.
		The Undertaking to this effect is
	·	attached.
3	No tree felling shall be carried out in the	User agency confirms that No tree
	diverted forest area	felling would be carried out in the
		diverted forest area
		Undertaking to this effect is attached
4	The State Government shall charge the Net	NPV –
	Present Value of the diverted forest land	Payment made vide UTR Nos.
	measuring 0.17688 ha from User Agency as	SBIN 319178859654 &
	per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme	SBIN 319178859959
	Court dated 28.3.2008 and 9.5.2008 in IA	(Refer Annexure 1)
	Nos. 826 in 566 with related IA's in Writ	
	Petition (Civil)No.202/1995	
5	Additional amount of the Net Present Value	User Agency confirms for payment of
	(NPV) of the diverted forest land if any,	Additional amount of the Net Present
	becoming due after revision of the same by	Value (NPV) of the diverted forest
	the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in	land if any, becoming due after
	future, shall be charged by the State	revision of the same by the Hon'ble
	Government from User Agency. The User	Supreme Court of India in future
	Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this	The Undertaking to this effect
	effect.	furnished by the User Agency is
		attached.
6	All levies under the project shall be	User Agency confirms that it has
	deposited to respective state CAMPA fund	deposited the required payments only
	only through E-portal	through online mode through E-Portal
	(https://parivesh.nic.in/)	https://parivesh.nic.in/.



7	The Compliance shall be uploaded on e portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/	User Agency confirms uploading of the compliance report on E-Portal https://parivesh.nic.in/
8	The user agency shall take measures to protect Flora and Fauna in and around the project area	The user agency confirms to take measures to protect Flora and Fauna in and around the project area Undertaking to this effect is attached
9	The user agency/The State Government shall obtain approval of NBWL, if required, in case the forest area proposed for diversion falls in protected area.	The forest area proposed for diversion does not falls under protected area.
10	The material to be transported to the Conveyor belt and related debris shall in no way be thrown down the belt and the forest area shall be kept free of debris.	User Agency confirms that the material to be transported and related debris shall in no way be thrown down in the forest area and the forest area shall be kept free of debris. Undertaking to this effect is attached.
11	The lay out plan of the proposal shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government	User Agency confirms that the lay out plan of the said crossing will not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government.
12	The user agency shall use existing paths and roads for laying of pipeline and no new paths/roads are to be formed.	The user agency confirms for using the existing paths and roads for laying of pipeline and no new paths/roads are to be formed. Undertaking to this effect is attached
13	Disturbance shall be kept minimum by creating labour camps outside the forest area as far as possible and it shall be the responsibility of the User Agency to ensure that the labourers and staff engaged in execution of work do not destruct nearby forest flora and fauna.	User Agency confirms minimal disturbance by creating labor camps outside the forest area as far as possible. User Agency further confirms that it shall be its responsibility to ensure that the laborers and staff engaged in execution of work do not destruct nearby forest flora and fauna. Undertaking to this effect is attached



14	The total forest area utilized for the project	User Agency confirms that the total
- '	shall not exceed 0.17688 ha and the forest	forest area utilized for the project shall
	area diverted shall not used for any purpose	not exceed 0.17688 ha and further
	other than those shown in the diversion	confirms that the forest area diverted
	proposal.	shall not used for any purpose other
	proposus.	than those shown in the diversion
		proposal.
15	The progress of the Compensatory	Undertaking to this effect is attached
13	The progress of the Compensatory afforestation under the Jurisdiction of the	
		2
	DFO Thoothukudi, Thoothukudi Division	ATC 72-
	shall be monitored by the Circle Head and a	
	Copy of such monitoring report shall be	
	forwarded to the Regional Office to upload	
16	the same in the web portal.	XI A C C
10	User Agency and the State Government	User Agency confirms for compliance
	shall ensure compliance of provisions of all	to provisions of all Acts, Rules,
	Acts, Rules, Regulations and Guidelines, for	Regulations and Guidelines, for the
	the time being in force, as applicable to the	time being in force, as applicable to
	Project.	the Project.
17	Annual Control	Undertaking to this effect is attached
17	Any other conditions that the Central	User Agency confirms for compliance
	Government or the ADGF (Central) of	to any other conditions that may be
	Regional Office, Chennai may impose from	enforced by the Central Government
	time to time in the interest of afforestation,	or the ADGF (Central) of Regional
	conservation and management of flora and	Office, Chennai from time to time in
	fauna in the area, shall be complied by the	the interest of afforestation,
	User Agency.	conservation and management of flora
		and fauna in the area.
1.0	L d cc:	Undertaking to this effect is attached
18	In the event of failure to comply with any of	User Agency confirms that in the event
	the above conditions the User Agency is	of failure to comply with any of the
	liable for penal action as decided by the	above conditions, the User Agency is
	ADGF (Central), Regional Office, Chennai.	liable for penal action as decided by
		the ADGF (Central), Regional Office,
		Chennai.
		Undertaking to this effect is attached





PIPELINE AND CONVEYOR CROSSING KORAMPALLAM CANAL

We hereby undertake that we will erect 4 feet high cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 meters for identification of the proposed forest area at our cost immediately and report the fact to the District Forest Office, Thoothukudi-628 101.

P. Sathyakumar (Project Authority)

Vice President SEPC Power Private Limited



PIPELINE & CONVEYOR CROSSING KORAMPALLAM CANAL

We hereby give our undertaking that no tree felling shall be carried out in the diverted forest area.

P. Sathyakumar (Project Authority) Vice President

SEPC Power Private Limited

Chennai 600 018



PIPELINE & CONVEYOR CROSSING KORAMPALLAM CANAL

We hereby convey our concurrence/ undertaking that we will pay additional amount of the Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future.

P. Sathyakumar (Project Authority) Vice President SEPC Power Private Limited



PIPELINE & CONVEYOR CROSSING KORAMPALLAM CANAL

We hereby confirm and undertake that we will take measures to protect Flora and Fauna in and around the Project area.

P. Sathyakumar
(Project Authority)
Vice President
SEPC Power Private Limited



PIPELINE & CONVEYOR CROSSING KORAMPALLAM CANAL

We hereby give our undertaking that the material to be transported to the Conveyor belt and related debris shall in no way be thrown down the belt and the proposed /diverted forest area shall be kept free of debris.

P. Sathyakumar
(Project Authority)
Vice President
SEPC Power Private Limited



PIPELINE & CONVEYOR CROSSING KORAMPALLAM CANAL

We hereby give our undertaking that we would use the existing paths and roads for laying of the pipeline and no new paths/roads would be formed.

P.Sathyakumar (Project Authority) Vice President



PIPELINE & CONVEYOR CROSSING KORAMPALLAM CANAL

We hereby confirm and undertake that the disturbance would be kept minimum by creating labour camps outside the forest area and we would be responsible to ensure that the laborers and staff engaged in execution of work do not destgruct nbearby forest flora and fauna.

P. Sathyakumar (Project Authority) Vice President SEPC Power Private Limited

Chennai 600 018



PIPELINE & CONVEYOR CROSSING KORAMPALLAM CANAL

We hereby give our undertaking that the total forest area utilized for the project will not exceed 0.17688 ha and the forest area diverted will not be used for any purpose other than those shown in the diversion proposal.

P. Sathyakumar (Project Authority) Vice President SEPC Power Private Limited

Chennai 600 018



PIPELINE & CONVEYOR CROSSING KORAMPALLAM CANAL

We hereby give our undertaking that we would ensure compliance of provisions of all Acts, Rules, Regulations and Guidelines for the time being in force, as applicable to the Project.

P. Sathyakumar (Project Authority) Vice President SEPC Power Private Limited



PIPELINE & CONVEYOR CROSSING KORAMPALLAM CANAL

We hereby give our undertaking for complying with any other conditions that the Central Government or the ADGF (Central) of Regional Office, Chennai, may impose from time to time in the interest of afforestation, conservation and management of flora and fauna in the proposed/diverted area.

P. Sathyakumar
(Project Authority)
Vice President
SEPC Power Private Limited

Chennai 600 018



PIPELINE & CONVEYOR CROSSING KORAMPALLAM CANAL

We hereby give our undertaking that we are liable for penal action as may be decided by the ADGF(Central), Regional Office, Chennai, in the event of failure of complying with any of the conditions mentioned in the Compliance report.

P. Sathyakumar
(Project Authority)
Vice President
SEPC Power Private Limited